SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7085-7086/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 in MFA No. 8389/2019 and in MFA No. 7905/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

AJAY D. G.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 02-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Sanal C. Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)