## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7085-7086/2021 AJAY D. G. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 269/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2544/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 225/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 24-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR Mr. P.B Suresh, Adv. Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

ORDER

## SLP(C) Nos. 7085-7086/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 05.04.2022.

## SLP(C) No. 269/2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of the sole respondent. At this stage, Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Ld. Advocate appears www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

on behalf of the said respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 05.04.2022.

## SLP(C) No. 225/2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of the sole respondent. At this stage, Mr. Arindham Ghosh, Ld. Advocate appears for the said respondent. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama.

As requested, learned counsel for petitioner is directed to proved the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the sole respondent within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks' thereafter.

List again on 05.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar