## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7085-7086/2021

AJAY D. G. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(list on 05.04.20222 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 225/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 269/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2544/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv. Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv. Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR Mr. P.B Suresh, Adv Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 269 and 225/2022, as per office report, proof of service of pleading to counsel for respondent has been filed by

counsel for petitioner on 09.03.2022. However, on the request of learned counsel for respondent, copy of pleading be served to him through email.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the sole respondent in all the matters, to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

pm